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1. Bisexuality | Morally Acceptable
Do you think that homosexuality is morally acceptable or morally unacceptable?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Morally acceptable 46% 42% 50% 56% 51% 40% 41% 49% 26% 48% 55%
Morally unacceptable 37% 41% 34% 28% 33% 43% 41% 32% 61% 39% 36%
Not sure 17% 17% 16% 16% 17% 17% 18% 19% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (486) (513) (181) (245) (395) (178) (699) (124) (114) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Morally acceptable 46% 58% 47% 29% 45% 48% 56% 39% 52% 44% 39% 56%
Morally unacceptable 37% 29% 33% 56% 37% 39% 33% 38% 29% 35% 45% 32%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 14% 18% 13% 12% 23% 19% 21% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (393) (237) (502) (259) (124) (114) (158) (209) (374) (258)

Sexual Orientation
Total Straight/Prefer not to say Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Other

Morally acceptable 46% 43% 85%
Morally unacceptable 37% 39% 11%
Not sure 17% 18% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (909) (88)
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2. Bisexuality | Born this Way
Do you believe that gay people:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Are born gay 41% 37% 45% 40% 37% 39% 50% 46% 27% 27% 47%
Become gay due to
their upbringing or
environment 12% 14% 10% 13% 17% 11% 10% 11% 7% 29% 10%
Choose to be gay 22% 27% 18% 26% 20% 22% 21% 20% 37% 17% 23%
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 21% 26% 29% 19% 23% 28% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (487) (513) (182) (245) (395) (178) (699) (125) (114) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Are born gay 41% 54% 41% 25% 35% 49% 57% 36% 51% 36% 37% 44%
Become gay due to
their upbringing or
environment 12% 12% 8% 20% 12% 14% 6% 16% 13% 9% 12% 16%
Choose to be gay 22% 16% 21% 33% 26% 17% 16% 25% 14% 24% 28% 18%
Not sure 24% 18% 30% 22% 27% 20% 21% 24% 22% 31% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (370) (393) (237) (503) (259) (124) (114) (158) (209) (374) (259)

Sexual Orientation
Total Straight/Prefer not to say Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Other

Are born gay 41% 39% 67%
Become gay due to
their upbringing or
environment 12% 12% 16%
Choose to be gay 22% 24% 1%
Not sure 24% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (910) (88)




YouGov
August 3 - 4, 2016 You
3. Bisexuality | Dichotomous Sexuality
Thinking about sexuality, which of the following comes closer to your view?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
There is no middle
ground — you are either
heterosexual or you are
not 40% 40% 39% 36% 31% 39% 54% 35% 56% 47% 45%
Sexuality is a scale — it
is possible to be
somewhere near the
middle 44% 44% 44% 47% 49% 44% 38% 51% 23% 29% 40%
Don’t know 16% 15% 17% 18% 20% 18% 8% 14% 21% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (487) (513) (182) (245) (395) (178) (699) (125) (114) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
There is no middle
ground — you are either
heterosexual or you are
not 40% 41% 33% 50% 42% 37% 31% 43% 36% 39% 46% 33%
Sexuality is a scale — it
is possible to be
somewhere near the
middle 44% 45% 47% 38% 41% 46% 60% 35% 46% 42% 39% 54%
Don’t know 16% 14% 20% 12% 17% 16% 9% 22% 19% 19% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (370) (393) (237) (503) (259) (124) (114) (158) (209) (374) (259)
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Sexual Orientation

Total Straight/Prefer not to say Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Other

There is no middle

ground — you are either

heterosexual or you are

not 40% 42% 14%
Sexuality is a scale — it

is possible to be

somewhere near the

middle 44% 42% 73%
Don’t know 16% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (910) (88)
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4. Bisexuality | Statement
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: 'Bisexuals are people who do not want to admit they are gay’
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 22% 25% 19% 15% 24% 20% 28% 16% 43% 35% 8%
Disagree 46% 47% 46% 56% 46% 47% 35% 51% 32% 33% 48%
Not sure 32% 29% 36% 30% 30% 33% 36% 33% 25% 32% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (486) (513) (182) (244) (395) (178) (699) (124) (114) (62)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Agree 22% 32% 12% 24% 25% 19% 18% 16% 19% 18% 23% 24%
Disagree 46% 47% 51% 36% 42% 54% 49% 46% 45% 44% 43% 53%
Not sure 32% 20% 37% 40% 33% 27% 33% 39% 36% 37% 34% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (369) (393) (237) (503) (258) (124) (114) (157) (209) (374) (259)
Sexual Orientation
Total Straight/Prefer not to say Lesbian/Gay/Bisexual/Other
Agree 22% 23% 8%
Disagree 46% 44% 77%
Not sure 32% 34% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (909) (88)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 3 - 4, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.103 to 6.207, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 1.131.

1000

+ 4.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

21 questions not reported.

You



